50011 070 1505	07-14-1998	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼		▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	100/03922 laueillaiks. Ficase record un	attached original documents or copy thereof.
	2. Name and a	ddress of receiving party(ies):
Steven E. Davis	9 - <b>9/8</b> Name: <u>Para</u>	adyne Technologies, Inc.
	Internal Addr	ress:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Addre	ss: P.O. Box 739
Security Agreement Change o		
Other	City: State C	College State: PA ZIP: 16823
Execution Date: March 23, 1998	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s)  08/946,144	B. Pate	ent No.(s)
Additio	nat numbers attached?	Δ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence on concerning document should be mailed:	<b>E</b>	r of applications and patents involved:
Name: John J. Elnitski, Jr.		40.00 P. 11.4/6/00
Internal Address:		7 CFR 3.41)
	X Enclosed	Paid WE
	☐ Authorize	ed to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 612 A Buffalo Run Road	8. Deposit acco	ount number:
City: Bellefonte State: PA ZII	P: 16823 (Attach dupli	cate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore the original document.  John J. Elnitski, Jr.  Name of Person Signing	egoing information is true and o	6-30-9% Date
1	ges including cover sheet, attachmen	to and documents 6

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION**

Docket Number (Optional) 97-420

Grand F. Davis	Old Word or V. Whenever AV	25/20
	of 217 Westbury Ln, Florence, AL	3
referred to as applicant, have invented certai	in new and useful improvements in <u>Too</u>	ol Changer Apparatus and
Method of Automating a Machine Tool		
Application Number08 / 946,144	States Patent was filed on October 7, 19  4  States Patent was executed on	
Whereas, Paradyne Technologies, Inc.	of Pennsylvania	herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is $\underline{P.\ O.}$	Box 739, State College, PA 16804	is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and in	nterest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	of <u>one</u> dollars (\$_1.00), th	e receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable co	onsideration, I, the applicant, by these p	presents do sell, assign
and transfer unto said assignee the full and e	exclusive right to the said invention in th	ne United States and the
entire right, title and interest in and to any and	d all Patents which may be granted ther	efor in the United States,
I hereby authorize and request the Commis	sioner of Patents and Trademarks to is	ssue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, tit	tle, and interest in and to the same, for	his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal repre-	sentatives, to the full end of the term fo	r which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same	would have been held by me had this a	assignment and sale not
been made.	į	
Executed this	day of MASCH	, 19 <u>_</u> 9 <i>}</i> ,
at Shoals Entre Dre	neurial Center	·
,	510ED	ai .
State of Hubana SS:  Lindfrontmoots oracidated le )  Before me persontalité appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to day of March 1993.	(Signal Steve E. DAvis to be his free act and deed this 231	LeCOMMA M., MOM.  Notey Pacin, Jacket (Suberi Lorge)  My Comma, Expense July 29.
Seal	(Notary	Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

#### Attorney's Docket No. 97-420

#### PATENT APPLICATION

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of: Davis, S. E.

Serial No.: 08/946,144

Group No.:

Filed: October 7, 1997

**Examiner:** 

For:

TOOL CHANGER APPARATUS AND

METHOD OF AUTOMATING A MACHINE TOOL

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, DC 20231

# RESPONSE TO NOTICE TO FILE RECORDATION COVER SHEET

Sir:

In response to the Notice to File Missing Recordation Cover Sheet, please add the enclosed Recordation Cover Sheet along with assignment filed on April 6, 1998 for the above-identified application. The fee of \$40.00 was posted on April 6, 1998 with your Office.

Respectfully submitted

Registration No. 39,968

John J. Initski, Jr.

612 A Buffalo Run Road Bellefonte, PA 16823 (814) 355-7646

#### **CERTIFICATE OF MAILING (37 CFR 1.8a)**

I hereby certify that this paper (along with any referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date shown below with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

Date: /-l-7

Type or print name of person mailing paper

(Signature of person mailing paper

PATENT REEL: 9298 FRAME: 0492



#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of: Davis, S. E.

Serial No.: 08/946,144

**Group No.:** 

Filed: October 7, 1997

Examiner:

For:

TOOL CHANGER APPARATUS AND

METHOD OF AUTOMATING A MACHINE TOOL

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, DC 20231

# RESPONSE TO NOTICE TO FILE MISSING PARTS OF PROVISIONAL APPLICATION AND ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Sir:

In response to the Notice to File Missing Parts of Provisional Application of February 13, 1998, please add the enclosed documents to the above-identified application as follows:

#### **CERTIFICATE OF MAILING (37 CFR 1.8a)**

I hereby certify that this paper (along with any referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date shown below with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

Date: 4-2-7X

Type or print name of person mailing paper)

(Signature of person mailing paper)

PATENT REEL: 9298 FRAME: 0493

USSN: 08/946,144

Combined Declaration and Power of Attorney - 7 pages Small Entity Statement - 2 pages

Also, please enter the assignment of the application as enclosed.

Respectfully submitted,

John J.\Elnitski, Jr.\Registration No. 39,968

612 A Buffalo Run Road Bellefonte, PA 16823 (814) 355-7646

> PATENT REEL: 9298 FRAME: 0494

#### Certificate of Mailing under 37 CFR 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to:

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

on \_\_\_\_\_ July 1, 1998 \_\_\_\_\_ Date

Signatur

John J. Elnitski, Jr.

Typed or printed name of person signing Certificate

Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of mailing, or this certificate must identify each submitted paper.

The following papers listed below are submitted:

Response to Notice to File Recordation Cover Sheet Recordation Cover Sheet Assignment Previously Filed Originally Filed papers

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.3 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.



### UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS EC

June 12, DATE:

John J. Elnitski, Jr. 612 A Buffalo Run Road Bellefonte, PA 16823

#### Gentlemen:

The attached assignment was sent to the Assignment Division without a cover sheet.

Please submit to our office a legible copy of the cover letter that accompanied this document, a copy of the patent office mailroom receipt date, and proof of payment with the attached original assignment.

If you have any questions, please call (703) 308-9723.

Sincerely,

Minusuret LASalle
Paralegal Specialist

PATENT REEL: 9298 FRAME: 0496

RECORDED: 07/06/1998